VM0404HA
4K HDMI Matrix Switch
User Manual
- 2 -
Compliance Statements
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
INTERFERENCE STATEMENT
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the

器
型號 ( 型式 )
Type designation
(Type)
VM0404HA
單元Unit 限用物質及其化學符號
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
鉛
Lead
(Pb)
汞
Mercury
(Hg)
鎘
Cadmium
(Cd)
六價鉻
Hexavalent
chromium
(Cr+6)
多溴聯苯
Polybrominate
d biphenyls
(PBB)
多溴二苯
醚
Polybrominated
diphenyl ethers
(PBDE)
電纜線Cable － ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
印刷電路部件
PCBA
－ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
塑膠/其他部件
Plastic /Others
parts
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
金屬部件
Metal parts
－ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
備考 1. 〝超出 0.1 wt %〞及 〝超出 0.01 wt %〞係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百
分比含量基準值。
Note 1: “Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicate that the percentage
content of the restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence
condition
備考 2. 〝○〞係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
Note 2: “ ○ ” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not
exceed the percentage of reference value of presence.
備考 3. 〝－〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。
Note 3: “−” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
- 5 -
Package Contents
The VM0404HA 4x4 4K HDMI Matrix Switch package contains the
following items:
1 VM0404HA 4x4 4K HDMI Matrix Switch
1 power adapter
1 IR remote control
1 IR receiver
1 mounting kit
1 user instructions*
Check to make sure that all the components are present and that nothing
got damaged in shipping. If you encounter a problem, contact your dealer.
Read this manual thoroughly and follow the installation and operation
procedures carefully to prevent any damage to the unit, and/or any of the
devices connected to it.
* Features may have been added to the VM0404HA since this manual
was printed. Please visit our website to download the most up-to-date
version of the manual.
- 6 -
User Information
Online Registration